株式会社 ハロラン･エレクトロニクス Halloran Electronics Co., Ltd
(e-mail: Enomoto@halloran.co.jp, tel: 042-661-9391, fax: 042-661-9396). 11/18/2008
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
℃
プレヒート部
150℃±10℃
for 60 ～ 120 sec
260℃
for 10 sec max
2℃/sec
1～5℃/sec
1～2℃/sec
■　外形寸法 Dimensions
Specification: HE668250STP
1 Package SMD (7 mm x 5 mm x 1.7 mm)
2 Type SPXO
(With Tristate)
3 Frequency 668.2500 MHz
4 Stability ±50 ppm max/0～+70℃
5 Voltage +3.3 v± 5 %
6 Current 100 mA max
7 Output Signal LV-PECL
VOH 2.275 v min
VOL 1.680 v max
8 Output load 50 Ω(VCC-2.0 v)
9 Rise and Fall 400 psec max
10 Symmetry 45% to 55%
11
Integrated Jitter
RMS (12 kHz to
20 MHz Band)
1.6 ps typ
Note: RoHS Compliant
■　接続端子
① En/Disable
② NC
③ Vss
④ Output
⑤ Output
⑥ VCC
Pin Connections
Hal loran
 □□□
668250STP